dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas
601 37th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

April 23, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10901985, issued to ENERVEST OPERATING L. L.
C.. is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of
Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations
promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached
hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24
hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In
addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work
is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges
must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

(7 !

Operator's Well No: LC82C-147¢

Farm Name

API Well Number
Permit Type

Date Issued

Promoting a healthy environment.

: POCAHONTAS LAND CORP.
: 47-10901985

: Plugging

: 04/23/2015

04/24/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

04/24/2015
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WW-4B 1)Date . 20
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Lc-82C-147
3)API Well No. 47-m - o18as

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas XCBM/ pijquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation?2957' watershed_Ioney Fork
District Oceana county Wyoming Quadrangle Matheny (7.5) Pineville (15)
6) Well operator EnerVestOperating, L.L.C. 7)Designated agent Barry K. Lay
Address 300 CapltOI Street, Suite 200 Address Same

Charleston, WV 25301

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
) Name R. L. Wharton Enterprises LTD
Mr. Danny ML,IIms Address 261 Shiloh Lane
Danny.S. Mullins@wv.gov - Buckhannon. Wv 26201

304-932-6844

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Mobilize equipment to site. Rig-up rig.
See Attached Procedure.

Received
Office nf Ni! & Gas

AREGEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 7 2015

WV Department of
Ervirommrentat-Protection

Note: Well records included.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas ingpector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Date - .Ul -/‘{

Work order approved by inspector

04/24/2015
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LC-82C-147
APl# 47-109-01985C
Wyoming County, WV
Elevation: 1,305’ GL

LC-82C-147 Well Data

Casing: 7" 20# csg set at 2,557’ KB, cemented to surface <P ATS
CIBP set at 2,535 w/ 10’ cementontop ¥ DO€S WOT SHOW OL ComfLemion '

Tubing: 2-3/8” 4.7# tbg set at 2,439’ KB

Perforations: 2,366’ — 2,368’ KB

LC-82C-147 Procedure:
1. Prep LC-82C-147 location.
2. MIRU Service Rig and cement crew. /\-)
3. Break circulation and set 200’ cement plug F/ 2,439’ T/ 2,239’. & 4

lySo o joHO

-S_JGGH-to‘iBeLaﬁd-se{—lee-eement-pmg-H—}BQLTf-et—- 5&4'—,0.{; Goo fo &0
6. Erecta monument with APl number attached. S5¢ l’,o /uJ ; £10 fo 51 0
7+ Reclaim location S(-}/ﬁfuj Y,o 1_‘;1.{(; 7L.\ SU\‘\(.M(
A
pommeahgm munl DAL
9‘“'”4 o w?-rﬂ [;51* 0; Ceaszs A CeAr~T, 3:{(& ?D Fhe DriN\[fecor
‘\"lﬁllé of The Closest ese (l

AL el fy 7 -1 - 02073

Received
Office of Ol & Gas

~ REQED/EI
Office of 0jj and Gas

FEB 2 7 2015

Wy, Dapartmeant nf
nvw:‘;rr.arriai .—-'*rof_ecnon

04/24/2015
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Original: 05/09/13 LC-82C-147 Elevations: 1305 GL
47-109-01985C
Wyoming County, WVa 1315 RKB

Current Completion

-

13-3/8" Conductor @ 99' KB

2.3/8", 4.70# tubing @ 2,439' with SN @ 2,428'
from top of tubing

Frack with 4,300 Ibs 20/40 sand
& 274 bbls gelled water
Screened out at start of flush

L. Beckley
2,366' to 2,368' w/8 holes

CIBP @ 2,535' with 10° of Cement on top
Loggers PDTD 2,518

7", 20# LS @ 2,557' KB
Cement to Surface
-)-, Dogs moT aPPrAR To
be A CLBP 1o welt,
s AJOT™ COMFNARD Ird Class A Cmt from 2500' to 3000
CoMPLATIO» RQ POAT C“““_B
SuBmirTes 22 [200a

ok I~J WR2H C PLOCGEMG
AECIDAG IT) Flued 05‘(2.‘{- f'200l$

6% Gel frm 3000 to 4000°

9:«/»«

R
Class A Cmt from 155910{06”1;"5@
n
Receive FEB 2 y Gas
Office of Ol :‘u Gas - WY o 2015
2014 Vi arg
NOV 2 1 U!}menra/ ent of
TAC PBTD @Tia@;:"a::er Frack eCﬁOn

04/24/2015
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PLUGBACK PROCEDURE
LC-147

This well dusted to TD, thus the hole is anticipated to be dry. The following plugback
procedure as been discussed and approved by the State Inspector, Ofie Helmick:

Move in and fill-up 210 barrel water tank.

Move in and rig-up Jackson Well Service. Check TD/fluid level. If hole fill-up or fluid
level is below 4100’ the well may be plugged back by pumping the gel and cement down
the 7" casing as follows:

Pump 1 barrel of 6% gel for each 25’ of hole depth from 4100’ down
to the top of fluid level, (if no fluid or fill-up, this will be 12 barrels,
(this allows 20% excess to wet the casing and for formation loss).
Pump 4.5 barrels, (22 sks) cement, (10% excess factored in)

Pump 45 barrels 6% gel, (10% excess factored in)

Pump 22 barrels, (105 sks) cement, (10% excess factored in)

: VED
Pump 5 barrels water to clean casing Office of 01l & Gas
Permitting
This procedure will leave the well in the following physical condition: APR 13 2001
4388’, (TD) back to 4100’ - 6% gel Eore D ionot

4100’ to 4000’ - Class “A” cement w/3% CaCl2 + % Ib flake/sk
4000’ to 3000’ - 6% gel
3000’ to 2500’, (56’ inside 7") - Class “A” cement w/3% CaCl2 + Y 1b flake/sk

In the event the fluid level is found to be above 4100', an alternate procedure involving
tubing to spot cement and gel will be scheduled.

04/24/2015
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WR-33 . DATE: 4-10-01
' APl #:47-109-01985
State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection | NePiopon 7

Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

Farm name;_Pocahontas Land Corporation Operator Well No.: LC-147
LOCATION: Elevation: 2957 Quadrangle: Matheny WV 7.5
District: Oceana County: Wvoming
Latitude; 5230—Fset Southof 37 Deg. _45 Min._00 _Sec.
Longitude _ 5300 Feet West of __81 Deg._ 32 Min._30 _ Sec.
Company:
Penn Virginia Oil & Gas Corporation Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address: P.O. Box 387 13 3/8" 99’ 99° 0
Duffield, VA 24244 7" 2557 2557 340
_Apent:  Harry Jewell
Inspector: Ofie Helmick e ED
Date Permit Issued:1-22-01 o0 3s -
Date Well Work Commenced: 2-13-01- '
Date Well Work Completed: 3-28-01 AER 1§ zum
Verbal Plugging: Yes . :
Date Permission granted on: 3-5-01
Rotary X Cable Rig _ J
Total Depth (feet): 4388’
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): Damp @ 190’
Salt Water Depth (ft.):
Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N
Coal Depths (ft.): 56-60, 218-220, 529-532, 1049-
1052, 2380-2384
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft) .
Gas: Initial open flow MCEF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow ___ MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests___ Hours
Static rock Pressure ___ psig (surface pressure) after Hours
Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MCEF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

Signed:

: )
By: 7% FAA

Date: 7o/0/ -
Lg C 4 V

04/24/2015
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FORM WR-35R PERMIT #: 47-109-01985
(REVERSE) WELL #: LC-147

DETAILS QF PERFORATIONS, FRACTURING, OR PHYSICAL CHAN GE.ETC:

Well was plugged and abandoned as part of continuous drilling operations. Verbal approval was
obtained from Ofie Helmick, WV DEP Oil and Gas Inspector on 3/5/01. Plugging operations
were delayed, with Ofie’s concurrence, due to adverse weather conditions (cementers unable to
get to location).

Plugging operations were completed 3/28/01, in accordance with the following procedures that
were approved by Ofie on 3/5/01.

Checked TD (4388’) with WS rig. Found no fluid in hole. Loaded hole from TD to 4100" to
41007 with 6% gel. Set 23 sx cement plug from 4100’ to 4000°. Loaded hole with 6% gel from
4000° to 3000" with 6% gel. Set 112 sx cement plug from 3000 to 2500’. Flushed cement with
35 bbls FW. Installed 7' x 2" swage w/2” valve in 77 casing.

We plan to re-permit well as a CBM well, with completions above the 7" casing seat @ 2557,

FORMATIONS I0P BOTTOM REMARKS
Sand, shale & coal 0 2560

Sand & shale 2560 2900

Sand 2900 2947

Sand & shale 2947 3054

Ravencliff Sand 3054 3078

Avis Limestone 3078 3115

Sand, Shale & Red Rock 3115 3225

Shale & Red Rock 3225 3766

Little Lime 3766 3846

Lime & shale 3846 3890

Big Lime 3890 4262

Shale 4262 4388 No Shows Reported

APR ), 00|

04/24/2015
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4/q
FORM WW-5B (8/1998) Pagelof2 109-0 1985 K

STATE OF WEST VIRGINTIA ComMm
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
COALBED METHANE PERMIT APPLICATION '
A" /%) T

1) Well Operator: PENN VIRGINIA OIL & GAS GORZ)WenName Loup Creek

3) Operator’s Well Number _ LC-8 %G =147 4) Elevation _2950
5) Well Type: (2) Oil / or Gas /
(b) If Gas: Production / Underground Storage / CBM_X /
Deep / Shallow /

6) Proposed Target Formation(s): __ Beckley Coal

izt

£ PR T
Ofin2¢f Ll E0S

7) Proposed Total Depth: 2535 feet Penticsng
b- rl
13 - :

8) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: N/A

. N7A
9) Approximate Salt Water Depths:
10) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 56-60, 218-220, 529-532. 1049-1052. to be treated:

Beckley Coal @ 2365 to 2369 .

11) Does Land Contain Coal Seams Tributary to Active Mines? Yes / No X /
12) (a) Proposed Well Work: Convert P&A well LC-147 (47-109-01985) to a CBM

Well LC-8ZC-147. A&s per attached procedure
(b) If Stimulation Proposed, Describe Means to be Used to Stimulate Well:

See attached Recompletion Procedure

13) (@) Does the proposed operation plan to convert an existing well (as defined in W. Va. Code
§ 22-6-1) or a vertical ventilation hole to a coalbed methane well? YesX / No__ /

(b) If yes, please attach to this Application a list of all formations from which production is
anticipated and a description of any plans to plug any portion of the well.  will treat
Beckley Coal only @ 2366-2368
14) (a) Will the proposed coalbed methane well be completed in some but not all coal seams for
production (except for a gob well or vent hole proposed to be converted to a well)?
Yes X/ Mo / -
®) If yes, please attach to this Application a plan and design for the well which ﬁill protect all
workable coal seams which will be penetrated by the well. 7" casing already cemented
to surface
15) () Does the proposed operation include horizontal drilling of a well commenced on the
surface? Yes /! No_ X 4
() If yes, please attach to this Application a description of such operations, including both the
vertical and horizontal alignment and extent of the well from the surface to total depth.

04/24/2015
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FORM WW-5(B) (8/1998) ;/il ‘ Pégezof 2

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight | ForDrilling | LeftinWell | Fill-up
1 perft - (cu. i)
Conductor
Fresh Water
Coal
Intermediate
Production
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS: e
LR
[ PARRELR U
Beniidig
APR 26 2001
Wy szt of
Em.:w ~ocd Protection

For Office of Oil and Gas Use Only
sy
E Fee(s) paid: Well Work Permit D Reclamation Fund D WPCP
: Plat D WW-9 | WW-5B  Lmed Bond Agent
QL R34 (Type)

04/24/2015
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LC 82C-147 Recompletion Procedures (Convert P& A Well LC-147 to CBM Well)
April 11,2001

Well Data:
TD: 4388’. PBTD: 2500’. Dry hole when drilled as a conventional well.
Plugged under Permit No. 47-109-01985
Casing:
33/8”@99°.
77,20 ppf, LS @ 2557°. Cemented to surface.

Procedures:
1. Confirm PBTD and check fluid level in 7" casing.
% 2. Set7” CIBP @ 2535 +/-. Place 10’ of cement on top of CIBP with dump bailer.
3. Run GR/CCL correlation log. Correlate with Allegheny WLS coal log run on

March 5, 2001.

Perforate the Beckley Coal from 2366’ to 2368 with 8 holes @ 4 SPF.

Run 7” treating packer (Arrow Model 1-X, or equivalent) on 3 27, 9.5 ppf, J55,

8rd, EUE (or equivalent) tubing (rental work string from Miller Supply) to 2350

+/-.

6. RU Schlumberger. Load 7” casing with produced water from a Loup Creek CBM
well.

7. Spot 6 bbls 7.5% HCL acid to Beckley Coal perforations.

Set packer @ 2350° +/-.

9. Treat Beckley Coal with water and 20/40 sand gelled water frac as per
Schlumberger pump schedule.

10. POOH/LD 3 %" tubing and packer.

11. Check TD with WS rig tools. Clean out, if necessary.

12. Run 2 3/8” production tubing, downhole pump and rods.

13. Set pump jack and install production equipment.

14. Place well on production.

Sl

»®

RECEIVED
Office of 01 & Gas
Pemitting

APR 27 2001

WV Division ot
Environmenta! Protection

04/24/2015
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WR-38 APIE  41-(09-0(985

DATE: o4f1zfoi.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the
Ild be mailed to each coal gpgrator at

Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) shoul

their respective addresses. HEGE; Lo %
: Oifceof 078 Gas

Farm name: PocAHONTAS LAND Cosee Operator Well No.: LC- 1N Permiting

MAY 24 2001.

LOCATION: Elevation: 2457° Quadrangle: _M\ATHe TR

District: _(OCEANA County: WNOMIN G WY Uiviston of
Latitude: _ 5710 Feet South of 31 Deg._45 Min._QO Sec. Envirohmental
Longitude: _5%00 FeetWest of 8] Deg._3% Min. _30 Sec.
Well Type: OIL GAS _ X
Company: pENN \IIRGIMiA Ow EGAS Coal Operator Easyern Bﬂia* ed Qm_\_cwp
0. Bex 387 or Owner o Laidl ey Tower

WEFIELD, VA 24244 m&mes_aiaAﬂ_

Coal Operator

Agent: Hagry Jewew or Owner
Permit Issued Date: 01‘{11f10{5\ NO MENTIOR OF cief g 2535
AFFIDAVIT BS Ju ReconplETion [Ragedddeior
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 4‘) Nl2ool 9 ' ey
County of SS:
James R.Burns and HarrY Jewele being first duly sworn according to ’
he work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were

law depose and say that they are experienced in t
employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well,
and MR, Ofie Hewmicwk Oil andGas Inspector representing the Director, say that said
work was commenced on the _29 , 48~ _, and that the well was plugged

day of ARC

and filled in the following manner: 20l
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT
(o'fe GEL 4006 a%ga' TO
Case A amT! 4000 400
7 GEL 3cou’ 4ot '
ClLass A cmT| 25CC 3000’ 25656 1" CASING
VALY 5
L TR
| WA BB (0!
Description of monument: 1" x 2" swAae and thaL_IQe work of
plugging and filling said well was completed on the _28 _ day of Marcy 38 2001
And furthur deponents saith not. ieq M g
o
Hom) Lus 040 S
&F _-:3.:,)' ‘;"
Sworn and subscribe before me this a%*”\ day of m()_}(.d\. ; 1-9‘;00 [ 'S " —'=f'=
0F E
é:}‘

ey Ll HHJ'HI;;;&,
\

My commission expires: 1-3l-0>

Wik wm 1 A -
Qil and Gas 1nspeclor:rqmary/?2-></é/4w%

iy
X
%

04/24/2015




|0Aq%kSC P

WR-35 /q DATE: 03/19/2002
-_— API: 4710901885C
State of West Virginia )
Division of Environmental Production JP— \~ P
Section of Ol and Gas Rew.oue .
Well Operator's Report of Well Work -
Farm Name Pocahontas Land Corporation Operator Well No.: LC-82C-147
LOCATION Elevation: 2857 Quadrangle: Pilot Knob 7 1/2'
District Oceana County: Wyoming
Latitude: 5200 Feet South of 37 Deg. 45 Min. 00 Sec.
Longitude: 5220  FeetWestof 81 Deg. 32 Min. 30 Sec.
Company:
Penn Virginia Oil & Gas Corporation Casingand , Usedin | Leftinwel Cement fil
Tubing driling ; up Cu. Ft.
Address: 2550 East Stone Drive, Suite 110 '
Kingsport, TN 37660
Agent: Hany Jewell ' :
Inspector: Ofie Helmick 1 : !
Date Permit Issued: 06/18/2001 " Recompletion inside existing 7" casing
Date Well Work Commenced: L : i
Date Well Work Completed: .5 X
.—Verbal Plugging: ’ i .
.—Date Peamission granted on: { -l i
Rotary Cable Rg : co o?Qll & Gas
Total Depth (feet). - Permiting
Fresh Water Depth (R): . ) . .
, 5 MAR Z 12002
Salt Water Depth (f): : : W of
! Environmental Protaction
is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? : i T
Coal Depths (R): f
i
|
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Seckley Coal Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas: Initial cpen flow MCF/d OR: Initial open flow Bb¥d
Final open flow Not Taken MCF/d Final open flow Bbvd
Time of open flow between initial and final tests: Hours
Static rock pressure Not Taken psig (surface pressure) after Hours
Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft) .
Gas: initial open flow MCF/d Oit: Initial open flow Bbvd
Final cpen flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbld
Time of open flow between initial and final tests: Hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANE, TEC. 2). THE WELL LOG
WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING

COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

04/24/2015
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FORM WR-35R PERMIT #:4710901985C

(REVERSE WELL #: LC-82C-147

DETAILS OF PERFORATIONS, FRACTURING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Drilled out cement inside 4 1/2* casing from 2213’ to 2575'. Stage 1 - Beckley Coal - Perforated from 2366’ to 2368' with 8 holes. Treated
below packer via 4 1/2" work string. Breakdown with 250 gallons 7.5% HCL acid and water. Treated with 274 bbls water and 4300 Ibs of
20/40 sand. ISIP; 3744 psi. ATP: 3650 psi. ATR: 4 BPM. Job screened out during flush.

MBR 2( 2002
LEERESS

FORMATIONS TOP BOTTOM REMARKS

04/24/2015
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WW-4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
LC-82C-147
3) API Well No.: 47 - 109 - 01985

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name p orp. Name
Address PO Box 1517 Address
Bluefield, WV 24701-1517
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Pocahontas Land Corporation
Address PO Box 1517 i
Bluefield, WV 24701-1517
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Mr. Danny Mullins (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Danny.s. Mullins@wv.goy Name Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Address 800 TLaidley Tower #1233
Telephone  304-932-6844 - Charleston, WV 24324-2145 >

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the II\SI:QE@E’\VEBA side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all,
ICe of Dl g

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Appl:calu@gg
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West \’Ir}:lﬂ.lﬂ n f Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Fonn WY Eg (gpﬁ I Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publlcnlmn in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief. WU
Envh Vepartment of
Ulimenta| Protection

"
) HEC\T‘[\{ed ~ Well Operator EnerVest Operating, L.L.C. .
Office of Oil & Gas By: BaryKlay (g ey (€ VYo

14 Its: Senior Vice President and Geneﬁﬂ Manager, Appalackﬁwlsst Assets
NOV 2120 Address 300 Capitol Street, Suite 200
Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 304-343-5505

Subsfw,and sworn before me Hns /ﬂ day of ﬁ-f} ws? Aoty

brsoa ’ Notary Public

My Commigsion Expires 70 =4 Al 3 26s7 M e e o o P
- Ty ] s UFFIC AL SEAL
/ ¢ 4 %, NOTARYPUBLIC
0il and Gas Privacy Notice ¢ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘P
DA% JERRY L. JACKSON

- i : . 08 PENNSY
I'he Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address ln‘d houwunmlﬁgﬁé‘; 3 UW&‘?}- ’

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencied or t ﬂrt&hsmﬂh&umpmﬁmnme pl
Our

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wy, gov.
04/24/2015




WESTON WV POSTAL SERVICE
WESTON, West Virginia
264529998

5514560053 -0099

02/26/2015 (304)269-1475 02:24:46 PM
===
—_— Sales Receipt
Product Sale Unit Final
Description Qty Price Price
BLUEFIELD WV 24701-1517 Zone-1 $2.24
First-Class Mail Large Env

6.80 oz. :

Expected Delivery: Mon 03/02/15

xxx Return Rcpt $1.35

(Electronic}

Use label # 70091410000097367093 for
inquiry on Return Receipt

(Electronic). ~

@3 Certified $3.30
USPS Certified Mail #:
70091410000057367093

Issue Postage: $6.89

CHARLESTON WV 25301-2145 Zone-1 $2.03
First-Class Mail Large Env

6.00 oz.

Expected Delivery: Sat 02/28/15

xxx Return Rept $1.35

(Electronic)
Use label # 70091410000097367109 for
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API Number 47 - 109 - 01985
Operator's Well No, L&-82C-147

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE
Operator Name ENerVest Operating, L.L.C.

OP Code 30-9999

Watershed 10Nney Fork

Quadrangle Matheny (7.5) Pineville (15)

Elevation 2957

County Wyoming District OC€ana

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: No Pit To Be Built

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? NA

AN‘( WELL CEFLUB~T MUST  Be

ComTAIO BQ A/ TANKS NND DISHSED
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

OF ProfrZLX,
Land Application 9‘~h<£{3

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number

Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

E O’ G

20
Nov R 1T

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling
Workover
Other (Explain No Pit To Be Built

Redeived

Swabbing
Plugging

Office O

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2003, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for

obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

RECEIV
Company Official Signature (%ﬂ_w‘\ \C \)\M Office Ergﬂ aig Gas
Company Official (Typed Name) Barry K. Lay Q G

; : : ; 7 2015
Company Official Title Senior Vice President and General Manager, Appalachia West Addbts

- _ WV Department of

TEnvirc. imentai ~raection
Subscribed and sworn before me this //

day of ﬁdlw:)' , 202 ¢/

_:f;: Z :-7:;%.:0« Q,@k— Notory Public
7 %7

DI Ry, oo,
PRI N

[
] OFFICIAL SEAL
e . $ &5 34 NOTA
My commission expires_ /7, 3, 2077 b F‘Tg;rmnwtﬁuvﬁéﬁl;&
%Y 17 JERRY L. JACKSON
A0a PENNSYLVANIA AVE
NUTTER FOAT, wv 2830+

M‘vfnmmiufan depiran p,ff! 4 2017 04/24/2015

=

—d



Form WW-9
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Operator's Well No. LC-82C-147

LEGEND
Property Boundary H.—H__A_

Diversion ceoccs s s i

24 £ 4 L a 2.2 4 0 ¢ ¢ 2 2.0 0 0Lty

Road = = — — =— = = = — = Spring

Existing Fence — ¥ e W — W ——

O—
Wet Spot &

4’

Planned Fence 7/ / V4 Drain Pipe with size in inches

Steam ST, 5 TN TN, . Waenmay Ee T éb <

Open Ditch crecde e T —— CrossDrain I 7 T I~ T ¥ ¥ 77T 7T 7T 77T

Rock SHSEe Artificial Filter Strip XX XXX XXX XXX XXX XIIXX
"oooo

North N

Buildings s

Water wells @
Drill site (=2

Pit: cut walls @

Pit: compacted fill walls

G

Aren for Land Application of Pit Wagtg

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 2.00 Prevegetation pH
Lime aocording lo pH test Tons/acre or to correct to pH 7.0
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum)
Mulch Hay or Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchardgrass 25 Orchardgrass 25
Birdsfoot Trefoil 15 Birdsfoot Trefoil 15
Ladino Clover 10 Ladino Clover 10
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application. Off lCe ECE’ VED
of Qii and G a
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. F S
See Attached BPS\Well Location Form: GPS WW-7 EB 27 2015
f 4
Plan Approved by: M En WV Departme nt of
Vironmentg; Srotart:
Comments: ction
Received
ice of Oil & Gas
Title: 0da IUSI/){(J’of Date: Offic )
NOV 21
Field Reviewed? Y )Yes

( ) No

04/24/2015
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WVDEP Oil&Gas Well Information

http:/tagis.dep.wv.gov/oog/

Page 1 of 1

L0
i
o
AN
~~
<
AN
~~
4
o
_EE_. Resals | Legend | Zoomtolocation  About |
Coam  Permit Type | Received  lssued  Complete  Operator | Formation  WellStatus  WellType  WellUse  Fam Name | WellNo. Lo Lt B
10901685 Costed Methane 20010426 2001.06-18 2001-07-28 PENN VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS CORPORA  Not wor SomlBed notavalale  POCAHONTASLANDCORP. LCAZC-47 81561574 37735743
_"wuamwuﬁuvn!?a 20010413 2001-04-19  2001-03-28 PENN VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS CORPORA NotAvallable  Abandoned Wel Gas Well Producion  POCAHONTAS LAND CORP.  LC-82C-147 81561574 37735743
| e e ST SEETAT SR N IR e T R e b e P e R 2 el | SR ELT RS bt IS i SeerahE e S
7102 T & AON
SBD % 110 ju 800
panisoey
8/8/2014
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap. 4710901985 wELL No.. LC-82C-147
sarv name: —oca Land Corp.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Nami: BarTy K. Lay
county: Wyoming pistricT; OCc€ana

QUADRANGLE: Matheny (7.5) Pineville (15)

SURFACE OWNER: Pocahontas Land Corporation
rROVALTY owner: I €nn Virginia Oil and Gas

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4176645.1

2957

UTM GPS EASTING: 450517.5 GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
L Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters 0 ReCQWﬂr
=3 Data Collection Method: ﬁ'ﬁg of Oil & Gas
Survey grade GPS _ : Post Processed Differential Offa‘CéfBY@ ﬂ@g
I

Real-Time Differential -

Mapping Grade GPS . Post Processed Differential B27 2015
I _— Wv p
Real-Time Differential e
eal-Time Differentia Enw; D]artmgm of

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well lOC‘lthn el Frg liection

[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

/%MM ¢ Mo Sr. (P 2 m g/11/1Y

Signature 6 Title Date

04/24/2015
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ENERVEST

EnerVest Operating, L.L.C.
Eastern Division 1064 Old Route 33, Weston, WV 26452-7722
Phone (304) 517-1102 Fax (304) 517-1107

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
February 26, 2015

Pocahontas Land Corporation
‘PO Box 1517
Bluefield, WV 24701-1517

Re:  Plugging Permit LC-82C-147
API# 47-109-01985C
Oceana District, Wyoming County, WV

Dear Surface and Coal Owner:

Pursuant to Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, enclosed please find copies of the
following documents for the proposed plugging of the subject well:

Form WW-7 Well Location Form: GPS

Form WW-9 Construction and Reclamation Plan and Site Registration
Application

Form WW-4A Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well
Form WW-4B Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon

Surface Owner Waiver (2 copies)

Coal Owner Waiver (2 copies)

This application is being filed by EnerVest with the Administrator of the Office of Oil
and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. If you have no
objections to the proposed process for the plugging of this well, please sign the Voluntary
Statement of No Objection on the waivers and return one copy of each to our office in the
enclosed envelope.

Comments as to the location construction or the proposed well work may, pursuant to
West Virginia Code, be filed by you with the said Administrator within five (5) days after

the Application is filed by EnerVest. The address of the Administrator f%}?-e f
filing comments and obtaining additional information is: Cg oy Ol Ep
g

Permit Administrator FER gy, Gas
West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Vo 015
Office of Oil and Gas Eny;. " Yepg
601 57" Street, SE lro"’"enta;tment of
Charleston, WV 25304 R



|0A0 |qesc?P

Persons who may file such comments are: (i) the owners of record of the surface of the
tract on which the well is or is to be located, and (ii) the owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well
work, if such surface tract is to be utilized for road or other land disturbance described in
the Erosion and Sediment Control Plan referred to above; and (iii) except as and when
not required by the laws of West Virginia and the rules of the West Virginia Department
of Mines, any coal operator operating coal seams beneath the oil and gas leasehold upon

which said well is or is to be located as well as the owner(s) and lessee(s), if any of such
coal seams.

Sincerely,
EnerVest Operating, L.L.C.

O

Jerry L. Jackson
Senior District Landman

Enclosures

cc: File

e
a/p,
Floteg/24/2015
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ENERVEST

EnerVest Operating, L.L.C.
Eastern Division 1064 Old Route 33, Weston, WV 26452-7722
Phone (304) 517-1102 Fax (304) 517-1107

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
February 26, 2015

Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
800 Laidley Tower #1233
Charleston, WV 24324-2145

Re:  Plugging Permit LC-82C-147
API# 47-109-01985C
Oceana District, Wyoming County, WV

Dear Coal Lessee:

Pursuant to Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, enclosed please find copies of the
following documents for the proposed plugging of the subject well:

Form WW-7 Well Location Form: GPS
Form WW-9 Construction and Reclamation Plan and Site Registration
Application
e Form WW-4A Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well
e Form WW-4B Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon
Coal Owner/Lessee Waiver (2 copies)

This application is being filed by EnerVest with the Administrator of the Office of Qil
and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. If you have no
objections to the proposed process for the plugging of this well, please sign the Voluntary
Statement of No Objection on the Coal Owner/Lessee Waiver and return one copy to our
office in the enclosed envelope.

Comments as to the location construction or the proposed well work may, pursuant to
West Virginia Code, be filed by you with the said Administrator within five (5) days after
the Application is filed by EnerVest. The address of the Administrator for the purpose of
filing comments and obtaining additional information is:

Permit Administrator

West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

04/24/2015
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Persons who may file such comments are: (i) the owners of record of the surface of the
tract on which the well is or is to be located, and (ii) the owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well
work, if such surface tract is to be utilized for road or other land disturbance described in
the Erosion and Sediment Control Plan referred to above; and (iii) except as and when
not required by the laws of West Virginia and the rules of the West Virginia Department
of Mines, any coal operator operating coal seams beneath the oil and gas leasehold upon
which said well is or is to be located as well as the owner(s) and lessee(s), if any of such
coal seams.

Sincerely,
EnerVest Operating, L.L.C.

Chcd-

Jerry L. Jackson
Senior District Landman

Enclosures

cc: File

04/24/2015





